

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1211 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 26899 OF 2017

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and  
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

---

CORAM : SHRI S.R. AGRAWAL  
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 03/02/2025

The notices of respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 14 are returned unserved. Hence, the learned advocate for the applicant is directed to take appropriate steps i.e. to supply proper and correct addresses of respondents for service of notices upon above unserved respondent within two weeks (last chance). On failure, necessary order including dismissal of Civil Application shall be passed on the next date.

Likewise, the respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 Smt. Raj kumari Kedarnath Bhargava, Rajeev Kedarnath Bhargava and Vivek Kedarnath Bhargava are reported to be "dead" vide Bailiff's report dated 30/05/2019. Hence, learned advocate for the Applicant is directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 within 06 weeks (last chance). On failure, necessary order including abatement of proceeding against deceased respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 shall be passed on the next date.

The office remark discloses that notice of respondent No. 1 is returned unserved with Bailiff's remark notice received after due date. Therefore, re-issue notice to respondent No. 1, returnable by 10 weeks.

Sd/-  
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)

sat-R(J-il)-03.02.2025